STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

County 62 Perry

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 2,636,725

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 0
Certified Shares Distribution 2,636,725

Unit
PERRY COUNTY
ANDERSON TOWNSHIP
CLARK TOWNSHIP
LEOPOLD TOWNSHIP
OIL TOWNSHIP
TOBIN TOWNSHIP
TROY TOWNSHIP
UNION TOWNSHIP
TELL CITY CIVIL CITY
CANNELTON CIVIL CITY
TROY CIVIL TOWN
PERRY CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP
CANNELTON CITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

Expenditure Rate -

Public Safety Revenue 1,608,003
PSAP Distribution 359,553
Public Safety Distribution 1,248,450

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares
Distribution Distribution

1,377,303
2,665
2,319
3,091
2,303
4,491

35,681
6,255
766,240
178,161
9,093

0

0

S O OO OO O OO o o o 0o

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution
1,377,303 696,905
2,665 0
2,319 0
3,091 0
2,303 0
4,491 0
35,681 0
6,255 0
766,240 446,348
178,161 100,084
9,093 5,113
0 0
0 0

0

Total EMS Revenue

2,746,588

Economic
Development
Distribution

1,602,730

S O O O O o O

925,690
207,565
10,603
0

0
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STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 62 Perry

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 2,636,725 Public Safety Revenue 1,608,003 Economic Development Revenue 2,746,588
PSAP Distribution 359,553
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 0 Public Safety Distribution 1,248,450
Certified Shares Distribution 2,636,725
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
TELL CITY-TROY TOWNSHIP SCHOOL CORP 0 0 0 0 0
PERRY COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 0 236,606 236,606 0 0
PERRY COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY 0 12,517 12,517 0 0
PERRY COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 0 0 0 0 0
DIST
TOTAL: 0 2,636,725 2,636,725 1,248,450 2,746,588
Total EMS Revenue 0
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