

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
 Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 62 Perry

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	2,636,725	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	1,608,003	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	2,746,588
		PSAP Distribution	359,553		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	0	Public Safety Distribution	1,248,450		
Certified Shares Distribution	2,636,725				

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</u>		<u>Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Public Safety Distribution</u>	<u>Economic Development Distribution</u>
	<u>IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution</u>	<u>Certified Shares Distribution</u>			
PERRY COUNTY	0	1,377,303	1,377,303	696,905	1,602,730
ANDERSON TOWNSHIP	0	2,665	2,665	0	0
CLARK TOWNSHIP	0	2,319	2,319	0	0
LEOPOLD TOWNSHIP	0	3,091	3,091	0	0
OIL TOWNSHIP	0	2,303	2,303	0	0
TOBIN TOWNSHIP	0	4,491	4,491	0	0
TROY TOWNSHIP	0	35,681	35,681	0	0
UNION TOWNSHIP	0	6,255	6,255	0	0
TELL CITY CIVIL CITY	0	766,240	766,240	446,348	925,690
CANNELTON CIVIL CITY	0	178,161	178,161	100,084	207,565
TROY CIVIL TOWN	0	9,093	9,093	5,113	10,603
PERRY CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP	0	0	0	0	0
CANNELTON CITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	0	0	0	0	0

Total EMS Revenue

0

12/20/2024

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
 Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 62 Perry

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue
2,636,725	1,608,003	2,746,588
	PSAP Distribution	
	359,553	
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	Public Safety Distribution	
0	1,248,450	
Certified Shares Distribution		
2,636,725		

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</u>	<u>Total Expenditure</u>	<u>Economic</u>
	<u>IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)</u>	<u>Rate - Certified</u>	<u>Development</u>
	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
TELL CITY-TROY TOWNSHIP SCHOOL CORP	0	0	0
PERRY COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	0	236,606	236,606
PERRY COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY	0	12,517	0
PERRY COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DIST	0	0	0
TOTAL:	0	2,636,725	1,248,450
			2,746,588

Total EMS Revenue 0

12/20/2024